 ISD91500 Datasheet
Feb. 8, 2023  Page 1 of 40  Rev 2.4
ISD91500
Datasheet
Multi-Algorithm Voice Processor
With Headphone Driver
The information described in this document is the exclusive intellectual property of
 Nuvoton Technology Corporation and shall not be reproduced without permission from Nuvoton.

 ISD91500 Datasheet
Feb. 8, 2023  Page 38 of 40  Rev 2.4
8 ORDERING INFORMATION
I9
ISD Audio Product Family
Product Series
1: Cortex-M0
Flash ROM
0: 12KB
5: 20KB
3: 64KB
SRAM
Feature
A: Standard
Temperature
I: -40°C ~ +85°C
Package
D: LQFP-64 (7x7 mm)
Q: QFN-48 (5x5 mm)
1xxxxxx
Family ID
5: Family Series ID
Package Number Part Number Ordering
Number
Flash SRAM Package Notes
ISD91530AQI ISD91530AQI I91530AQI 64KB 12KB QFN-48
ISD91530ADI ISD91530ADI I91530ADI 64KB 12KB LQFP-64
ISD91535AQI ISD91535AQI I91535AQI 64KB 20KB QFN-48
ISD91535ADI ISD91535ADI I91535ADI 64KB 20KB LQFP-64
ISD91535H02QI ISD91535H02QI I91535H02QI 64KB 20KB QFN-48 Special part -
Independent IO power
Teams library support
ISD91535H02DI ISD91535H02DI I91535H02DI 64KB 20KB LQFP-64 Special part -
Independent IO power
Teams library support
 ISD91500 Datasheet
Feb. 8, 2023  Page 39 of 40  Rev 2.4
9 REVISION HISTORY
VERSION DATE DESCRIPTION NOTE
1.0 Jul 1, 2021 Formal version release